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CSL South Conference Championship 2019 - 11/9/2019

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NT SOHaveron, Amelia1 380.75

NT SRCorley, Catie2 375.65

NT SOWikel, Mia3 371.50

EVAN-ILGoebel, Ola4 252.15

GBS SRZaborenko, Kaite5 240.35

GBS FRWeiss, Daniella6 230.30

GBN FRPace, Felicia7 215.60

GBS SRRoss, Morgan8 201.05

NWHS-IL FRGarcia, Natalia9 157.85

 
#2  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NT SRLipsey, Katie1 483.85

NT SRMcNally, Erin2 452.00

GBS SOO'Mera, Madelyn3 410.70

NT SRSeftenberg, Maggie4 402.70

EVAN-IL 12Otwell, Jamie5 383.80

GBN FRCiota, Chesine6 355.30

GBN JRBalaskas, Stella7 334.40

GBS JRKelly, Devon8 300.35

EVAN-IL 11Budde, Lizzie M9 289.10

EVAN-IL 12Carlson, Amelia C10 274.80

GBS JRSaef, Dina11 267.35

MS-IL FRSagmeister, Anna12 225.55

NWHS-IL SRZarebski, Eliza13 149.30

NWHS-IL SRDarwish, Jennine14 148.70

NWHS-IL JRJohnston, Dana15 145.55

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:52.33

Burnett, Jordan SR Vitu, Bridget JR

Miller, Annabel SO Connor-Crewe, Carmen JR

27.97 31.23 25.1527.98

BNT2 1:53.62

Ganz, Rachel FR Comess, Sabrina SR

Moerschel, Carley FR Gainer, Caroline SO

29.24 31.30 24.9828.10

BEVAN-IL3 1:54.39

Nelson, Amanda E 09 Dasilva, Molly R 10

Amromin, Isabel S 09 Herrick, Mimi B 12

29.27 32.29 25.4627.37

AEVAN-IL4 1:57.00

Lawless, Rose F 10 Bollinger, Ellie P 09

McCartney, Josie M 11 Van Mieghem, Karolien L 09

29.81 33.12 25.6528.42

AGBS5 2:04.10

Kriltchev, Iana FR Kriltchev, Mia JR

O'Sullivan, Riley SO Polyakov, Faye SO

31.74 35.69 26.6530.02

AGBN6 2:05.23

Ethen, Ella SO Belotserkovskiy, Genay FR

Anderson, Carly SR Purohit, Surina SR

31.84 34.56 26.4032.43

BGBS7 2:07.06

Tsog, Anuka JR Baran, Mariya JR

Blomquist, Freya JR Marshall, Bridget SO

32.37 33.74 28.2732.68

BGBN8 2:07.47

Khambati, Sana SO Fraser, Molly SR

Grenier, Jennifer SR Licata, Madeleine SR

34.09 34.16 28.2231.00

ANWHS-IL9 2:14.75

Hermer, Caitriona FR Cachila, Sarah SO

Acosta, Natalie FR Chong, Katelin SO

33.88 36.71 30.3633.80

AMS-IL10 2:17.94

Kuczura, Willa FR Nelson, Lily JR

Condo, Lizzie FR Stacy, Lexi JR

34.60 40.45 31.7331.16

BMS-IL11 2:27.53

Imhoff, Lucie SO Morley, Alex FR

Diaz, Millie SO Yourell, Madison SO

34.21 40.46 31.5341.33

BNWHS-IL12 2:33.08

Hong, Amanda SR Spiratos, Irene JR

Freeman, Rylee FR Ait El Mahjoub, Zahra FR

38.40 42.89 33.4638.33

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:45.85

Novelline, Carly SO Gridley, Kaelyn SO

Pelzek, Greta JR Ohr, Joelle SR

25.85 29.26 24.6526.09

BNT2 1:49.20

Richardson, Audrey SR Escasa, Charlize FR

Werts, Anna JR Knaus, Alyssa SR

27.72 30.62 24.4726.39

AEVAN-IL3 1:49.26

Raedle, Lane B 12 Rhodes, Sam M 11

Consiglio, Lily 10 Long, Natalie C 11

27.39 31.45 24.2626.16

BEVAN-IL4 1:51.60

Dizdarevic, Mina A 12 Macy, Annika L 10

Chapon, Caroline A 11 Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K 10

28.61 31.28 25.0526.66

AMS-IL5 1:51.87

Wajda, Natalie SR Wagner, Annika SR

Hadlaw, Nelly JR Bryant, Natalie SR

29.00 29.53 25.6527.69

AGBN6 1:52.79

Cooper, Caroline SO Nowak, Kamila SO

Grzesiuk, Vici FR Robinson, Nya SO

28.95 32.24 24.0927.51

AGBS7 1:56.09

Kachkin, Alexis SR Vuong, Lauren FR

Duncan, Liz SO DiCesare, Caroline SR

28.14 33.50 25.9128.54

BGBS8 1:58.75

Demos, Alyssa SR Hogan, Emma JR

Lillig, Maria FR Slade, Skye JR

31.15 34.01 25.9627.63

BGBN9 1:59.83

Larson, Elise SR Mrozowski, Suzana SO

Wang, Zoe FR Jordan, Kelly SR

29.79 33.99 26.2229.83

BMS-IL10 2:02.66

Ferraro, Kate FR Barac, Ivana SO

Ehni, Karinne JR Kopf, Grace SO

30.57 34.54 27.6029.95

BNWHS-IL11 2:09.41

Cronologia, Bea F JR Ayers, Payton FR

Hersh, Lauren JR Nguyen, Karen JR

34.31 37.02 27.9330.15

ANWHS-IL--- DQ

Lefler, Anne SR Dao, Sydney FR

Vo, Lani SO Fong, Lian JR

31.66 32.71 24.3629.97

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOLewis, Annie1 1:57.87

26.90 29.03 31.2030.74

EVAN-IL 10Seward, Cate C2 1:58.40

27.65 29.59 30.4530.71

NT JRNelson, Julia3 1:59.07

27.07 29.81 30.9831.21

NT JRBurton, Alexis4 1:59.13

27.65 29.80 30.8830.80

EVAN-IL 12Van Mieghem, Kiki M5 2:01.82

27.99 30.37 32.1831.28

EVAN-IL 11Burns, Caroline A6 2:02.12

27.64 30.96 31.5531.97

GBS SRCrawford, Julianne7 2:09.26

29.04 33.06 33.3633.80

GBN FRNagel, Abby8 2:10.73

30.56 33.45 32.7433.98

GBS FRForsberg, Claire9 2:11.05

31.04 33.54 32.4833.99

GBS SOPenaru, Aida10 2:14.25

30.71 33.73 34.7935.02

GBN JRBosacoma, Ellie11 2:15.98

30.64 33.63 36.4435.27

MS-IL FRKowalewska, Natalia12 2:18.82

30.95 34.66 36.8036.41

GBN SRLicata, Madeleine13 2:19.92

30.94 34.70 36.9437.34

NWHS-IL FRAcosta, Natalie14 2:29.53

33.71 38.38 37.1440.30

MS-IL JRStacy, Lexi15 2:31.01

34.01 38.35 38.3640.29

MS-IL JRNelson, Lily16 2:37.74

36.98 39.41 1:21.40

NWHS-IL SOJansson, Margaret17 2:48.51

38.98 42.53 42.6844.32

 
#6  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN-IL 11Long, Erin P1 1:55.15

27.06 28.85 29.7029.54
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(#6  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity)

EVAN-IL 11Tucker, Mackenzie H2 1:55.68

27.00 28.60 30.4829.60

NT SOWendel, Leslie3 1:55.93

27.19 29.51 29.1730.06

NT SOWendel, Alexis4 1:56.00

27.30 29.57 29.2729.86

EVAN-IL 10Wild, Jenna C5 1:57.40

27.43 29.51 30.1830.28

GBS JROrucevic, Emsela6 1:58.85

27.25 29.21 31.4430.95

GBN SONowak, Kamila7 1:59.39

27.83 30.07 30.7130.78

NT FRMeade, Megan8 1:59.78

27.12 30.19 31.3131.16

MS-IL SRWajda, Natalie9 2:00.74

27.33 29.83 32.0031.58

GBN SOKrull, Kate10 2:01.56

27.52 30.69 31.2932.06

GBS FREvans, Kaitlyn11 2:04.64

28.16 31.41 32.4532.62

GBS SOBosch, Allie12 2:08.05

29.22 32.69 32.6533.49

GBN SRLarson, Elise13 2:10.05

28.49 32.73 34.0034.83

MS-IL FRCrawford, Joslyn14 2:12.57

30.70 33.36 34.8733.64

MS-IL JRFrank, Megan15 2:13.69

30.48 33.74 34.6234.85

NWHS-IL JRNguyen, Karen16 2:17.11

31.24 34.21 35.3136.35

NWHS-IL JRDelgado, Juliet17 2:18.46

31.74 35.03 36.1435.55

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SRComess, Sabrina1 2:13.08

27.77 33.85 32.4639.00

EVAN-IL 12Herrick, Mimi B2 2:14.05

28.39 34.05 31.2740.34

NT FRMoerschel, Carley3 2:17.21

29.18 33.90 32.3941.74

NT SRBurnett, Jordan4 2:17.81

28.90 33.95 31.9942.97

EVAN-IL 10Dasilva, Molly R5 2:22.73

30.50 35.94 34.6341.66

EVAN-IL 10Lawless, Rose F6 2:27.76

31.71 35.42 34.3046.33

GBS FRKriltchev, Iana7 2:27.82

33.15 38.17 32.8743.63

GBS SOO'Sullivan, Riley8 2:29.60

31.93 38.50 34.8644.31

GBS JRTsog, Anuka9 2:30.26

31.70 37.89 34.4846.19

GBN FRBelotserkovskiy, Genay10 2:32.27

35.35 38.86 35.6842.38

GBN SOKhambati, Sana11 2:41.69

37.24 38.73 37.0148.71

GBN SOEthen, Ella12 2:42.40

37.39 37.67 37.8949.45

MS-IL FRKuczura, Willa13 2:44.01

34.91 37.75 37.1254.23

NWHS-IL SOCachila, Sarah14 2:47.84

37.65 43.55 39.3047.34

MS-IL FRMorley, Alex15 2:54.62

38.79 45.33 40.4550.05

MS-IL SODiaz, Millie16 3:07.64

43.52 45.08 41.5457.50

NWHS-IL FRFreeman, Rylee--- DQ

38.97 45.09 39.4355.32

NWHS-IL JRBurke, Margaret--- DQ

40.26 46.91 42.2358.80

 
#8  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS-IL SRWagner, Annika1 2:06.00

27.82 33.58 28.4136.19

EVAN-IL 11Rhodes, Sam M2 2:11.42

29.07 33.06 30.9538.34

NT SRRichardson, Audrey3 2:11.58

28.82 33.71 30.9738.08

NT JRPelzek, Greta4 2:12.06

27.93 33.36 30.8239.95

EVAN-IL 10Nissan, Emma C5 2:14.05

28.85 34.67 30.8039.73

NT SRFondren, Charlotte6 2:14.12

28.40 37.15 30.4738.10

EVAN-IL 11Chapon, Caroline A7 2:14.20

28.40 33.73 30.9741.10

GBS FRVuong, Lauren8 2:17.80

30.00 33.84 33.7140.25

MS-IL JRHadlaw, Nelly9 2:24.83

29.54 37.17 32.2645.86

GBS JRHogan, Emma10 2:26.36

32.50 36.76 34.1242.98

GBS SRKlimiuk, Emilie11 2:27.44

31.61 38.23 35.2442.36

GBN SRGehrs, Alexandra12 2:27.80

31.95 35.34 35.3245.19

GBN FRReese, Abby13 2:28.26

31.39 38.35 32.9045.62

GBN FRWang, Zoe14 2:29.55

30.89 37.93 36.1344.60

NWHS-IL SOVo, Lani15 2:29.66

31.24 39.04 35.4143.97

MS-IL FRLindholm, Stina16 2:36.06

33.97 40.06 38.4043.63

NWHS-IL FRKadic, Sara17 2:37.83

33.15 41.26 35.7547.67

NWHS-IL JRCronologia, Bea F18 2:45.37

33.99 41.70 39.4950.19

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRAbbott-Havers, Olivia1 25.11

EVAN-IL 11Friedman, Anna S2 25.17

EVAN-IL 09Van Mieghem, Karolien L3 25.57

EVAN-IL 10Seward, Cate C4 25.76

NT FRGanz, Rachel*5 25.85

NT SOGainer, Caroline*5 25.85

GBN SRPurohit, Surina*7 26.72

GBN FRNg, Katrina*7 26.72

GBS SOPolyakov, Faye9 27.09

GBN SRAnderson, Carly10 27.53

GBS FRMcDonagh, Ciara11 28.26

MS-IL JRGahagan, Amelie12 28.40

MS-IL JRKocol, Zofie13 28.48

GBS JRKriltchev, Mia14 29.73

NWHS-IL SOChong, Katelin15 30.60

MS-IL FRWilkowski, Anna16 32.27

NWHS-IL JRSpiratos, Irene17 35.15

NWHS-IL JREapen, Abigail18 37.08

 
#10  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBN SORobinson, Nya1 24.39

NT SREldring, Emma*2 24.56

EVAN-IL 11Long, Natalie C*2 24.56

EVAN-IL 12Raedle, Lane B4 24.76

NT SOGridley, Kaelyn5 24.92

EVAN-IL 10Consiglio, Lily6 25.00

NT SROhr, Joelle7 25.19

GBS SRKachkin, Alexis8 25.21

NWHS-IL JRFong, Lian9 25.22

MS-IL SRBryant, Natalie10 26.05

GBN SRMastej, Julia11 26.11

MS-IL FRBai, Chloe12 26.18

GBS FRLillig, Maria13 26.44

GBN SRJordan, Kelly14 26.83

NWHS-IL JRHersh, Lauren15 27.39

NWHS-IL SRLefler, Anne16 27.86

GBS SRWilliams, Erin17 28.00

MS-IL SOKopf, Grace18 28.07

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT FRMoerschel, Carley1 1:00.22

28.56 31.66

EVAN-IL 11Friedman, Anna S2 1:00.47

28.51 31.96

EVAN-IL 09Amromin, Isabel S3 1:01.45

28.50 32.95

EVAN-IL 11McCartney, Josie M4 1:02.31

28.68 33.63

NT SREngelking, Kristin5 1:03.04

29.10 33.94

NT SOMiller, Annabel6 1:05.79

30.16 35.63
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(#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity)

MS-IL FRCondo, Lizzie7 1:12.64

32.20 40.44

GBN SRGrenier, Jennifer8 1:12.90

32.58 40.32

GBS SOPenaru, Aida9 1:13.17

33.53 39.64

MS-IL JRKocol, Zofie10 1:14.42

33.55 40.87

GBS JRChoumiatsky, Svetlana11 1:14.52

34.52 40.00

GBS JRBlomquist, Freya12 1:14.80

34.51 40.29

GBN SOHenricksen, Ellie13 1:16.04

34.71 41.33

GBN SRAnderson, Carly14 1:17.08

33.60 43.48

NWHS-IL FRAcosta, Natalie15 1:18.34

35.58 42.76

MS-IL SOImhoff, Lucie16 1:19.40

35.75 43.65

NWHS-IL FRFreeman, Rylee17 1:30.37

40.82 49.55

NWHS-IL JRBurke, Margaret18 1:31.76

40.65 51.11

 
#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOWendel, Leslie1 57.02

26.73 30.29

MS-IL SRWagner, Annika2 57.03

27.13 29.90

NT JRPelzek, Greta3 58.21

27.54 30.67

NT JRWerts, Anna4 58.91

27.34 31.57

EVAN-IL 10Consiglio, Lily5 59.76

28.01 31.75

EVAN-IL 10Macy, Annika L6 1:00.79

28.51 32.28

GBN FRGrzesiuk, Vici7 1:01.37

28.45 32.92

EVAN-IL 10Nissan, Emma C8 1:01.80

28.75 33.05

GBS FRLillig, Maria9 1:04.11

29.54 34.57

GBN SOMrozowski, Suzana10 1:05.32

29.12 36.20

GBS JRKang, Peyton11 1:05.35

29.49 35.86

GBS JRRudolph, Melanie12 1:06.55

29.94 36.61

NWHS-IL JRHersh, Lauren13 1:07.19

31.98 35.21

NWHS-IL SOVo, Lani14 1:07.47

31.13 36.34

GBN FRWang, Zoe15 1:07.87

30.65 37.22

MS-IL JREhni, Karinne16 1:07.91

31.56 36.35

MS-IL SOBarac, Ivana17 1:10.81

31.77 39.04

NWHS-IL FRKadic, Sara18 1:12.36

34.25 38.11

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRAbbott-Havers, Olivia1 55.24

26.57 28.67

NT JRNelson, Julia2 55.32

26.67 28.65

EVAN-IL 12Van Mieghem, Kiki M3 55.53

27.01 28.52

EVAN-IL 09Van Mieghem, Karolien L4 55.62

26.79 28.83

NT SOGainer, Caroline5 56.70

27.41 29.29

GBN FRNg, Katrina6 58.30

27.76 30.54

EVAN-IL 10Arellano, Hilda7 58.33

27.55 30.78

GBN SOUgarcovici, Emma8 58.70

28.06 30.64

GBN FRNagel, Abby9 58.77

28.30 30.47

GBS SOPolyakov, Faye10 59.74

28.57 31.17

GBS SOMarshall, Bridget11 1:01.45

29.09 32.36

GBS FRMcDonagh, Ciara12 1:02.04

29.63 32.41

NWHS-IL FRHermer, Caitriona13 1:07.03

31.24 35.79

MS-IL FRMcKitrick, Claire14 1:10.61

34.28 36.33

MS-IL FRWilkowski, Anna15 1:10.71

33.33 37.38

NWHS-IL SRHong, Amanda16 1:11.00

34.20 36.80

MS-IL FRMorley, Alex17 1:11.90

33.40 38.50

NWHS-IL FRAit El Mahjoub, Zahra18 1:15.85

35.78 40.07

 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBN SORobinson, Nya1 53.22

25.24 27.98

EVAN-IL 11Tucker, Mackenzie H2 53.37

25.77 27.60

NT SREldring, Emma3 53.73

25.81 27.92

NT SOSanderson, Jane4 53.92

26.63 27.29

EVAN-IL 11Long, Natalie C5 54.14

25.87 28.27

EVAN-IL 11Chapon, Caroline A6 54.20

26.27 27.93

NT SROhr, Joelle7 55.52

26.55 28.97

GBN SRGehrs, Alexandra8 56.34

26.60 29.74

GBN SRMastej, Julia9 56.91

27.25 29.66

MS-IL SRBryant, Natalie10 56.94

27.19 29.75

GBS SRDiCesare, Caroline11 58.04

27.86 30.18

NWHS-IL FRDao, Sydney12 58.30

27.80 30.50

MS-IL FRFerraro, Kate13 59.31

28.00 31.31

GBS SRKlimiuk, Emilie14 59.55

28.38 31.17

GBS SODuncan, Liz15 59.59

28.81 30.78

NWHS-IL SRCrnomarkovic, Stana16 1:00.30

28.56 31.74

MS-IL JRFrank, Megan17 1:01.74

30.18 31.56

NWHS-IL JRNguyen, Karen18 1:01.90

29.85 32.05

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRBurton, Alexis1 5:20.23

28.66 30.79 32.3232.00

32.29 32.50 33.27 33.35

32.96 32.09

EVAN-IL 11Burns, Caroline A2 5:25.74

28.55 30.94 33.5632.61

33.30 33.46 34.05 33.86

33.73 31.68

EVAN-IL 10Littmann, Mira S3 5:33.57

28.70 31.63 32.8432.68

33.75 33.68 34.47 35.77

35.77 34.28

EVAN-IL 12Herrick, Mimi B4 5:33.81

28.94 32.42 33.5333.45

33.84 34.29 34.67 34.79

34.30 33.58

NT SOLewis, Annie5 5:36.15

27.88 30.97 33.4132.21

34.26 34.94 35.26 35.80

35.87 35.55

GBS SRCrawford, Julianne6 5:47.79

30.13 34.10 35.2735.05

35.39 35.67 36.01 36.42

35.64 34.11
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GBS FRForsberg, Claire7 5:59.05

33.47 36.07 37.0336.29

36.95 36.99 36.80 36.92

35.69 32.84

GBN SOHenricksen, Ellie8 6:00.50

30.21 34.31 36.9436.47

37.46 37.53 37.39 37.28

37.45 35.46

NT SRZientara, Emilia9 6:01.03

28.89 33.35 36.7434.83

37.19 37.52 37.73 38.70

39.28 36.80

GBN SOEthen, Ella10 6:08.20

31.29 35.71 38.0037.77

37.78 37.90 37.38 37.68

38.46 36.23

GBS JRChoumiatsky, Svetlana11 6:09.37

33.08 36.51 37.5237.65

37.42 37.52 38.96 37.61

37.54 35.56

GBN JRJenkins, Madeline12 6:23.61

33.10 36.67 38.6838.41

39.22 39.11 39.87 40.47

39.92 38.16

MS-IL SOImhoff, Lucie13 6:29.51

34.74 38.03 39.4138.72

39.17 39.67 40.18 40.43

39.95 39.21

MS-IL JRStacy, Lexi14 6:34.55

34.85 38.65 39.6839.61

40.85 40.30 40.78 40.92

40.79 38.12

MS-IL SOYourell, Madison15 7:06.60

36.28 39.16 43.3441.94

43.45 44.60 44.60 45.62

44.56 43.05

NWHS-IL SOJansson, Margaret16 7:21.33

40.16 43.35 45.1144.06

45.13 46.00 45.75 45.31

44.69 41.77

 
#16  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NWHS-IL JRFong, Lian1 5:08.60

28.40 30.57 31.2030.86

31.35 31.50 31.67 31.49

31.23 30.33

NT SONovelline, Carly2 5:11.48

27.64 30.78 31.1631.29

31.66 32.08 32.40 32.23

31.79 30.45

NT SOWendel, Alexis3 5:12.46

28.48 31.14 31.8631.77

32.02 31.88 32.04 31.99

31.28 30.00

EVAN-IL 11Long, Erin P4 5:13.09

27.77 30.69 31.3131.21

31.59 32.53 32.40 32.50

32.71 30.38

EVAN-IL 11Kennedy, Claire M5 5:13.82

28.04 30.55 31.7131.42

31.87 32.21 32.03 32.25

32.36 31.38

EVAN-IL 10Wild, Jenna C6 5:20.76

28.35 31.26 32.4732.37

32.31 32.81 32.65 33.39

33.20 31.95

GBS JROrucevic, Emsela7 5:26.05

28.26 31.62 32.8632.33

33.04 33.31 33.63 33.69

33.85 33.46

NT FRMeade, Megan8 5:27.80

27.57 31.61 33.9333.55

33.72 34.09 33.76 33.74

33.53 32.30

GBS FREvans, Kaitlyn9 5:33.88

29.16 32.85 34.3133.49

34.27 34.24 34.22 34.58

34.20 32.56

GBN SOKrull, Kate10 5:36.06

29.56 32.97 34.1033.93

34.23 34.61 34.59 33.91

34.53 33.63

MS-IL JRHadlaw, Nelly11 5:42.38

30.60 33.86 33.7934.02

34.17 34.65 34.82 35.23

35.35 35.89

GBS SOBosch, Allie12 5:42.40

30.53 34.05 35.1135.16

35.27 34.79 35.05 34.67

34.46 33.31

GBN FRReese, Abby13 5:43.54

30.35 33.40 34.9234.17

34.23 35.41 35.18 35.08

35.83 34.97

MS-IL JREhni, Karinne14 6:04.22

33.51 36.11 36.5736.70

37.29 37.25 37.25 37.44

36.95 35.15

GBN JRGehrs, Julia15 6:04.76

30.49 34.41 37.5736.60

37.56 37.96 38.52 38.15

37.76 35.74

NWHS-IL FRAyers, Payton16 6:06.05

33.32 36.32 37.5236.94

36.76 37.42 37.42 37.31

37.19 35.85

MS-IL FRCrawford, Joslyn17 6:07.61

32.96 34.86 36.0935.51

37.15 38.46 37.79 38.38

38.07 38.34

NWHS-IL JRDelgado, Juliet18 6:07.65

33.48 35.72 36.6537.21

37.74 37.15 37.42 38.47

37.69 36.12

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:40.18

Connor-Crewe, Carmen JR Gainer, Caroline SO

Comess, Sabrina SR Abbott-Havers, Olivia JR

25.47 25.70 24.7124.30

AEVAN-IL2 1:42.06

Seward, Cate C 10 Van Mieghem, Kiki M 12

Friedman, Anna S 11 Van Mieghem, Karolien L 09

26.08 25.64 25.4124.93

BNT3 1:45.70

Vitu, Bridget JR Chiang, Elise SO

Nelson, Julia JR Lewis, Annie SO

26.71 27.10 26.3525.54

AGBN4 1:46.03

Nagel, Abby FR Purohit, Surina SR

Ugarcovici, Emma SO Ng, Katrina FR

27.38 26.32 25.9726.36

BEVAN-IL5 1:48.53

Arellano, Hilda 10 McCartney, Josie M 11

Nelson, Amanda E 09 Burns, Caroline A 11

27.07 28.18 26.8126.47

AGBS6 1:51.73

Forsberg, Claire FR Polyakov, Faye SO

Marshall, Bridget SO Kriltchev, Mia JR

28.38 26.92 28.9927.44

BGBN7 1:52.30

Anderson, Carly SR Licata, Madeleine SR

Bosacoma, Ellie JR Fraser, Molly SR

27.96 28.43 27.1128.80

BGBS8 1:56.49

Blomquist, Freya JR Penaru, Aida SO

Baran, Mariya JR McDonagh, Ciara FR

30.14 28.61 28.9728.77

AMS-IL9 1:57.38

Kowalewska, Natalia FR Gahagan, Amelie JR

Kuczura, Willa FR Kocol, Zofie JR

29.58 27.97 28.0431.79

BMS-IL10 2:10.33

Diaz, Millie SO Wilkowski, Anna FR

McKitrick, Claire FR Morley, Alex FR

33.91 31.79 31.5633.07

ANWHS-IL11 2:10.57

Hong, Amanda SR Ait El Mahjoub, Zahra FR

Burke, Margaret JR Cachila, Sarah SO

37.59 29.29 31.2332.46

 
#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEVAN-IL1 1:37.97

Raedle, Lane B 12 Consiglio, Lily 10

Tucker, Mackenzie H 11 Long, Erin P 11

24.91 24.60 24.2324.23
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(#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity)

ANT2 1:38.78

Ohr, Joelle SR Knaus, Alyssa SR

Wendel, Leslie SO Gridley, Kaelyn SO

25.51 24.40 24.1724.70

BNT3 1:40.46

Werts, Anna JR Escasa, Charlize FR

Fondren, Charlotte SR Eldring, Emma SR

25.39 25.90 24.4124.76

AMS-IL4 1:40.59

Wagner, Annika SR Wajda, Natalie SR

Bai, Chloe FR Bryant, Natalie SR

23.65 25.26 25.7825.90

BEVAN-IL5 1:42.75

Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K 10Nissan, Emma C 10

Wild, Jenna C 10 Dizdarevic, Mina A 12

26.07 25.74 25.3625.58

AGBS6 1:43.93

Lillig, Maria FR Orucevic, Emsela JR

Evans, Kaitlyn FR Kachkin, Alexis SR

26.86 25.63 24.5326.91

AGBN7 1:43.98

Nowak, Kamila SO Mastej, Julia SR

Jordan, Kelly SR Cooper, Caroline SO

26.32 25.79 25.8426.03

BGBN8 1:44.75

Mrozowski, Suzana SO Gehrs, Julia JR

Gehrs, Alexandra SR Krull, Kate SO

26.20 26.93 26.4925.13

ANWHS-IL9 1:47.74

Dao, Sydney FR Vo, Lani SO

Crnomarkovic, Stana SR Fong, Lian JR

26.99 28.56 24.7527.44

BGBS10 1:49.88

Rudolph, Melanie JR Williams, Erin SR

Kang, Peyton JR Vuong, Lauren FR

27.90 27.95 27.2126.82

BMS-IL11 1:54.86

Frank, Megan JR Barac, Ivana SO

Lindholm, Stina FR Crawford, Joslyn FR

28.80 30.44 27.1128.51

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SRBurnett, Jordan1 1:00.76

28.82 31.94

NT SREngelking, Kristin2 1:01.65

29.60 32.05

EVAN-IL 09Nelson, Amanda E3 1:02.04

30.38 31.66

NT FRGanz, Rachel4 1:02.58

30.28 32.30

EVAN-IL 10Lawless, Rose F5 1:03.43

31.29 32.14

EVAN-IL 11McCartney, Josie M6 1:06.23

31.52 34.71

MS-IL JRGahagan, Amelie7 1:06.65

31.94 34.71

GBS JRTsog, Anuka8 1:08.42

33.48 34.94

GBS FRKriltchev, Iana9 1:08.45

33.30 35.15

GBS SOO'Sullivan, Riley10 1:09.01

33.15 35.86

GBN SOUgarcovici, Emma11 1:09.77

34.04 35.73

GBN SOKhambati, Sana12 1:09.84

34.28 35.56

MS-IL FRKowalewska, Natalia13 1:10.20

34.54 35.66

NWHS-IL FRHermer, Caitriona14 1:13.16

35.71 37.45

GBN FRBarron, Ella15 1:14.33

35.96 38.37

MS-IL FRKuczura, Willa16 1:16.03

37.18 38.85

NWHS-IL SRHong, Amanda17 1:24.59

40.48 44.11

NWHS-IL JREapen, Abigail18 1:31.27

44.37 46.90

 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SONovelline, Carly1 56.22

27.37 28.85

NT SOSanderson, Jane2 59.14

29.77 29.37

EVAN-IL 12Raedle, Lane B3 59.37

28.88 30.49

NT SRRichardson, Audrey4 59.78

29.31 30.47

GBN FRGrzesiuk, Vici5 1:00.43

29.33 31.10

MS-IL SRWajda, Natalie6 1:00.57

29.65 30.92

EVAN-IL 10Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K7 1:01.57

30.40 31.17

EVAN-IL 12Dizdarevic, Mina A8 1:02.50

30.04 32.46

GBN SOCooper, Caroline9 1:03.03

30.19 32.84

GBS SRDiCesare, Caroline10 1:04.16

30.72 33.44

GBS SODuncan, Liz11 1:04.90

31.63 33.27

MS-IL FRFerraro, Kate12 1:05.00

31.50 33.50

GBS SRDemos, Alyssa13 1:08.33

32.65 35.68

NWHS-IL SRLefler, Anne14 1:09.13

33.35 35.78

MS-IL SOKopf, Grace15 1:10.19

34.27 35.92

NWHS-IL JRCronologia, Bea F16 1:16.71

36.42 40.29

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SRComess, Sabrina1 1:08.90

32.48 36.42

NT JRVitu, Bridget2 1:10.15

32.46 37.69

EVAN-IL 10Dasilva, Molly R3 1:12.01

33.51 38.50

EVAN-IL 09Amromin, Isabel S4 1:12.90

34.37 38.53

NT SOChiang, Elise5 1:13.26

34.48 38.78

EVAN-IL 09Bollinger, Ellie P6 1:13.84

34.60 39.24

GBN FRBelotserkovskiy, Genay7 1:15.42

35.54 39.88

GBS JRBaran, Mariya8 1:16.08

35.67 40.41

GBN SRFraser, Molly9 1:17.93

35.53 42.40

GBS SOMarshall, Bridget10 1:20.95

37.25 43.70

GBS JRKriltchev, Mia11 1:22.98

40.15 42.83

GBN SOGrenier, Courtney12 1:23.01

38.76 44.25

NWHS-IL SOCachila, Sarah13 1:23.09

38.54 44.55

MS-IL FRCondo, Lizzie14 1:25.80

40.27 45.53

NWHS-IL SOChong, Katelin15 1:30.90

43.72 47.18

MS-IL JRNelson, Lily16 1:31.78

42.36 49.42

MS-IL FRMcKitrick, Claire17 1:34.15

45.13 49.02

NWHS-IL JRSpiratos, Irene18 1:36.65

45.93 50.72

 
#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOGridley, Kaelyn1 1:03.77

30.17 33.60

NT SRFondren, Charlotte2 1:07.04

31.61 35.43

NT FREscasa, Charlize3 1:07.10

31.72 35.38

EVAN-IL 11Rhodes, Sam M4 1:08.33

32.20 36.13

GBN SONowak, Kamila5 1:09.85

32.83 37.02

EVAN-IL 11Kennedy, Claire M6 1:10.19

33.09 37.10

NWHS-IL FRDao, Sydney7 1:10.40

32.94 37.46

EVAN-IL 10Macy, Annika L8 1:10.59

33.15 37.44
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MS-IL FRBai, Chloe9 1:12.02

33.98 38.04

GBS JRSlade, Skye10 1:14.46

33.92 40.54

GBS FRVuong, Lauren11 1:15.12

34.47 40.65

GBN SOWang, Megan12 1:15.58

35.06 40.52

GBS JRHogan, Emma13 1:15.66

35.64 40.02

GBN SOMrozowski, Suzana14 1:16.45

35.42 41.03

NWHS-IL SRCrnomarkovic, Stana15 1:17.93

35.67 42.26

MS-IL SOBarac, Ivana16 1:18.64

36.45 42.19

MS-IL FRLindholm, Stina17 1:21.21

37.82 43.39

NWHS-IL FRAyers, Payton18 1:24.17

39.37 44.80

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 3:43.70

Nelson, Julia JR Lewis, Annie SO

Connor-Crewe, Carmen JR Abbott-Havers, Olivia JR

26.81 55.71 56.3026.58

26.44 56.24 26.59 55.45

AEVAN-IL2 3:45.22

Seward, Cate C 10 Arellano, Hilda 10

Van Mieghem, Kiki M 12 Friedman, Anna S 11

27.29 56.54 58.4527.40

26.57 56.22 25.88 54.01

BNT3 3:48.88

Ganz, Rachel FR Engelking, Kristin SR

Zientara, Emilia SR Burnett, Jordan SR

27.22 56.65 57.2927.49

27.68 59.23 26.37 55.71

BEVAN-IL4 3:50.60

Burns, Caroline A 11 Lawless, Rose F 10

Herrick, Mimi B 12 Nelson, Amanda E 09

27.83 58.20 58.5627.45

26.09 55.72 27.48 58.12

AGBN5 3:56.66

Purohit, Surina SR Nagel, Abby FR

Ugarcovici, Emma SO Ng, Katrina FR

27.83 58.52 1:00.1128.67

28.15 59.35 27.60 58.68

AGBS6 4:04.73

Forsberg, Claire FR Crawford, Julianne SR

Kriltchev, Iana FR Tsog, Anuka JR

29.70 1:02.09 1:00.7828.41

1:01.33

BGBN7 4:10.22

Licata, Madeleine SR Bosacoma, Ellie JR

Fraser, Molly SR Henricksen, Ellie SO

30.24 1:04.63 1:01.8629.22

28.42 1:00.88 29.54 1:02.85

BGBS8 4:11.47

O'Sullivan, Riley SO Penaru, Aida SO

Choumiatsky, Svetlana JR McDonagh, Ciara FR

30.69 1:03.12 1:02.7029.49

30.11 1:04.23 29.12 1:01.42

AMS-IL9 4:17.41

Kowalewska, Natalia FR Gahagan, Amelie JR

Imhoff, Lucie SO Kocol, Zofie JR

31.52 1:04.75 1:02.8929.83

31.24 1:06.90 29.53 1:02.87

ANWHS-IL10 4:34.82

Acosta, Natalie FR Freeman, Rylee FR

Hermer, Caitriona FR Chong, Katelin SO

33.05 1:08.07 1:10.2634.44

31.69 1:07.60 32.92 1:08.89

BMS-IL11 4:43.55

Condo, Lizzie FR McKitrick, Claire FR

Stacy, Lexi JR Wilkowski, Anna FR

31.75 1:07.67 1:12.8735.32

34.11 1:11.80 34.05 1:11.21

BNWHS-IL12 5:08.26

Burke, Margaret JR Jansson, Margaret SO

Eapen, Abigail JR Ait El Mahjoub, Zahra FR

34.57 1:14.30 36.3715.77

40.21 1:18.87 1:18.79 1:58.72

 
#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 3:34.10

Pelzek, Greta JR Sanderson, Jane SO

Wendel, Leslie SO Novelline, Carly SO

26.79 55.20 53.7226.08

26.07 54.20 24.38 50.98

AEVAN-IL2 3:34.65

Rhodes, Sam M 11 Tucker, Mackenzie H 11

Long, Natalie C 11 Long, Erin P 11

26.77 55.13 52.8425.45

25.62 53.80 25.37 52.88

BNT3 3:40.01

Werts, Anna JR Meade, Megan FR

Richardson, Audrey SR Wendel, Alexis SO

26.30 54.65 55.3826.76

26.48 54.91 26.40 55.07

BEVAN-IL4 3:44.52

Nissan, Emma C 10 Wild, Jenna C 10

Bushroe-Stumpf, Morrigan K 10Chapon, Caroline A 11

27.10 56.11 56.0615.90

27.25 58.37 25.80 53.98

AGBN5 3:46.73

Grzesiuk, Vici FR Jordan, Kelly SR

Cooper, Caroline SO Robinson, Nya SO

27.50 57.91 57.2027.00

27.29 58.04 25.09 53.58

AGBS6 3:49.12

DiCesare, Caroline SR Orucevic, Emsela JR

Evans, Kaitlyn FR Kachkin, Alexis SR

27.98 58.61 55.5626.62

28.01 58.30 26.06 56.65

BGBN7 3:49.91

Gehrs, Alexandra SR Krull, Kate SO

Mastej, Julia SR Gehrs, Julia JR

26.51 56.51 57.4827.55

26.78 56.66 27.96 59.26

AMS-IL8 3:54.70

Hadlaw, Nelly JR Crawford, Joslyn FR

Ferraro, Kate FR Bai, Chloe FR

27.35 58.72 59.1327.30

27.28 59.33 27.23 57.52

BGBS9 4:01.95

Bosch, Allie SO Klimiuk, Emilie SR

Rudolph, Melanie JR Duncan, Liz SO

30.03 1:02.25 59.7427.92

28.18 1:00.49 28.55 59.47

ANWHS-IL10 4:07.17

Crnomarkovic, Stana SR Hersh, Lauren JR

Nguyen, Karen JR Lefler, Anne SR

29.00 1:00.71 1:02.6529.61

30.70 1:02.94 29.02 1:00.87

BMS-IL11 4:12.41

Ehni, Karinne JR Frank, Megan JR

Kopf, Grace SO Lindholm, Stina FR

30.03 1:02.75 1:01.9829.79

29.55 1:02.75 30.22 1:04.93

BNWHS-IL12 4:27.16

Kadic, Sara FR Ayers, Payton FR

Cronologia, Bea F JR Delgado, Juliet JR

31.36 1:04.89 1:07.9632.53

33.15 1:09.63 31.13 1:04.68

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Varsity - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 473.5

2. Evanston Township High School 399.5

3. Glenbrook North 192

4. Glenbrook South 151

5. Maine South 127

6. Niles West High School 48

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Junior Varsity - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 507

2. Evanston Township High School 416

3. Glenbrook South 203

4. Glenbrook North 180

5. Maine South 55

6. Niles West High School 26


